" THE NAVAJO NATION

JONATHAN NEZ | PRESIDENT MYRON LIZER | VICE PRESIDENT

May 11, 2022

DIBBLE ENGINEERING

7878 N. 16™ STREET, SUITE 300

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85020

ATTENTION: GREGORY HAGGERTY

REFERENCE: 164 Review 018355/Modification 1

Dear Gregory:

Attached please find your copy of the approved Modification 1 (CO15123) with the Navajo
Nation Division of General Services. The modification extends the contract term date to end

March 31, 2026. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged and fully enforced.

The above contract number must be referenced on all invoices, documents, and
correspondence as it relates to this contract.

Should you have any questions, please contact Tom Platero at 505-309-5532.

Sincerely,

7N

Jeremy Ben, Accounting Manager
OOC — Contract Administration

Xe: Tom Platero, Navajo Nation Division of General Services
Cherise Natani, Fiscal Recovery Fund/Navajo Nation Office of the Controller
Contract Folder: CO15123

NAVAJONATION OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER
POST OFFICE BOX 3150 - WINDOW ROCK, AZ 86515 - PHONE: (928)871-6308 - FAX:(928)871-6026



MODIFICATION/AMENDMENT
To
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CONTRACT
BETWEEN
THE NAVAJO NATION

AND

Dibble Engineering "
7878 N. 16th Street, Suite 300
Phoenix, AZ 85020

CONTRACT No: C015123
MODIFICATION/AMENDMENT NO: 001

TYPE OF AMENDMENT: ( ) SCOPE OF WORK
( ) CONTRACT BUDGET

(X) TERM OF CONTRACT
( ) TERMINATION
( ) OTHER
ATTACHMENTS ( ) REVISED SCOPE OF WORK
( ) REVISED BUDGET
(X) TERM OF CONTRACT
( ) TERMINATION NOTICE

( ) OTHER
SIGNATURES OF CONTRACT
For the Contractor: For the Navajo Nation:
1) /
D\t 3/ =y ey V1T To22
(.'-n‘ Date JopAthan Nez, President””  Date
, THE NAVAJO NATION
Post Office Box 9000

Window Rock, Arizona 86515-9000



Dibble GPH
/878 N. 16 Street, Suite 300
Phoenix, AZ 85020

Contract No. C015123

AMENDMENT #1:

CHANGE IN TERM OF CONTRACT:

Change term of contract ending date from March 31, 2022
to new ending date of March 31, 2026. No changes in scope
of work or budget.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME.



